

Sessions Trial No. 10(11)22

Sessions Case No - 79 of 2020

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001478 – 2020)

GR – 2213 of 2015

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 597 dt. - 05.06.2015

U/s – 413/414 of IPC & 27 D&C Act

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Goutam Mondal)

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas**

Order No – 02

Dt. 01.02.2023

Sole accused person namely Goutam Mondal on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is found absent on call.

No witness is present.

No summon has been issued.

Accordingly present schedule is canceled.

Fix,

07.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W – 1

09.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W – 2 and C.S.W - 3

10.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W – 4 and C.S.W – 5

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. S. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sessions Trial No. 10(08)22
Sessions Case No - 17 of 2022
(CNR No – WBNP06 - 000166 – 2022)
GR – 936 of 2016
Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 315 dt. - 02.04.2016
U/s – 363/366A of IPC
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Sadikul Islam @ Sadikul Mondal)
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 03
Dt. 02.02.2023

Sole accused person namely **Sadikul Islam @ Sadikul Mondal** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Witnesses namely **Mamoni Mondal** and **Moktar Mondal** are present in court today and they are examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 1** and **P.W – 2** respectively. They are discharged from this case.

Mamoni Mondal (P.W – 1) proves **her signature on Written Complaint as Exhibit – P1**.

At this stage Ld. P.P. in-charge files one petition U/s 311 of Cr.P.C stating that the name of the V.G, Maya Mondal has not been mentioned in Charge-sheet as witness by the I.O.; to prove the prosecution case it is very much required to record the statement of the V.G. Hence Ld. P.P. in-charge prays for calling V.G, Maya Mondal U/s 311 of Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered. Petition is allowed.

Prayer is allowed to record the statement of the V.G, Maya Mondal.

Maya Mondal is present in court today and she is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 3**. She is discharged from this case.

Maya Mondal (P.W – 3) proves her two signatures on her statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C as **Exhibit – P2 and Exhibit – P2(1)**.

Fix,

03.02.2023 for evidence of C.S.W – 5 and C.S.W - 6

04.02.2023 for evidence of C.S.W – 7 and C.S.W - 8.

Accused persons are as on before.

D/c by me
S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 04
Dt. 03.02.2023

Sole accused person namely **Sadikul Islam @ Sadikul Mondal** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Witnesses namely **Aktar @ Sattar Mondal** is present in court today and he is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 4**. He is discharged from this case.

Sessions Trial No. 10(08)22

Sessions Case No - 17 of 2022

(CNR No – WBNP06 - 000166 – 2022)

GR – 936 of 2016

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 315 dt. - 02.04.2016

U/s – 363/366A of IPC

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Sadikul Islam @ Sadikul Mondal)

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Fix 04.02.2023 for evidence of C.S.W - 7 and C.S.W - 8.

D/c by me

Order No – 05
S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

Dt. 04.02.2023 A. S. J, Court – II Bongaon, North 24 Parganas
Sole accused person namely Sadikul Islam @ Sadikul Mondal on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Defence counsel files one petition for closing the evidence of P.W. Copy served upon the P.P in-charge.

Fix 15.02.2023 for evidence of p.w as last chance and hearing of the petition.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. S. J, Court – II

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 06

Dt. 15.02.2023

Sole accused person namely Sadikul Islam @ Sadikul Mondal on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Today is for evidence of p.w as last chance and hearing of the petition.

No witness is present today.

One message received from S.I Nandan Mondal stating that he is unable to attend court today due to toothache.

Petition filed by defence counsel on last occasion is taken up for hearing.

Heard, both sides. Considered. Perused the petition as well as case record.

Considering the evidence and materials on record, fact and circumstances of this case, the prayer of the defence counsel is allowed in order to avoid the wastage valuable judicial hours and the Government Exchequer.

As such petition is allowed.

Prosecution Evidence is hereby closed.

Fix 23.02.2023 for examination of the accused person u/s 313 of Cr.P.C and further order.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. S. J, Court – II

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

