

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, BANGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

---

Present: Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.

**ST 10(11)2022**

**SC-79 of 2020**

**Bangaon P.S. Case No. 597 dated 05.06.2015**

(CNR No. WBNP06001478-2020)

State Vs. Goutam Mondal

Order No.09

06.01.2026

Today is fixed for submission of explanation report of the Superintendent, Dum Dum Correctional Home and production of sole accused Goutam Mondal and evidence of CSW-1.

Sole accused Goutam Mondal is produced virtually from Joypur Correctional Home, Rajasthan at 11:15 a.m.

Ld. Advocate on his behalf is present.

Ld. PP is also present.

One report is received sent from Superintendent, Dum Dum Correctional Home explaining the reason of non-production of UTP Goutam Mondal on 23.06.2025.

Perused the said report. I find explanation is satisfactory one to accept and that is accepted accordingly.

It is submitted by Ld. PP that the summon is not issued this time and for that reason the witness is not present.

Considering the facts and circumstances I think the dates already fixed for evidence are to be taken off from the Diary, cause list and CIS.

Issue fresh summons upon witnesses that is CSW-1 to 5. To fix **09.03.2026, 10.03.2026 & 11.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-1, CSW-2 & 3 and CSW-4 & 5 respectively.

Ld. PP is accordingly directed. Accused as before.

To date for virtual production.

Inform Superintendent, Joypur Correctional Home accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas